
HB1008_L.003
HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Water.
HB21-1008 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 5, after "SPECIAL" insert "OR LOCAL".

2 Page 3, line 13, after "SPECIAL" insert "OR LOCAL".

3 Page 3, line 20, strike "ELECTORS,".

4 Page 3, strike line 21 and substitute "ELECTORS OF THE DISTRICT WITHIN

5 THE SPECIAL OR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT".

6 Page 3, line 23, after "SPECIAL" insert "OR LOCAL".

7 Page 3, line 25, strike "SPECIAL".

8 Page 3, line 27, strike "SPECIAL".

9 Page 4, line 1, strike "31, AS AMENDED," and substitute "31 FOR A SPECIAL

10 IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT AND AS PROVIDED IN PART 6 OF ARTICLE 20 OF

11 TITLE 30 FOR A LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT,".

12 Page 4, strike lines 4 through 16 and substitute "POWERS, AND DUTIES OF

13 A MUNICIPALITY AND ITS GOVERNING BODY AS SET FORTH IN PARTS 5 AND

14 11 OF ARTICLE 25 OF TITLE 31 OR OF A COUNTY AND ITS BOARD OF COUNTY

15 COMMISSIONERS AS SET FORTH IN PART 6 OF ARTICLE 20 OF TITLE 30;
16 (B)  THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SEPARATE LEGAL ENTITY

17 CONSTITUTES THE GOVERNING BODY AND BOARD OF THE IMPROVEMENT

18 DISTRICT;
19 (C)  THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS SHALL APPOINT OFFICERS WHO

20 SHALL PERFORM THE DUTIES OF THE OFFICERS AS SET FORTH IN PART 5 OF

21 ARTICLE 25 OF TITLE 31 OR PART 6 OF ARTICLE 20 OF TITLE 30, AS

22 APPLICABLE; AND".

23 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

** *** ** *** **

LLS: Jason Gelender x4330


